Demised Premises to the Vendee for the unexpired portion of respective Sale 
Deeds, and the Vendee has agreed to acquire the same on the terms and 
conditions mentioned herein.

NOW THEREFORE, THIS DEED WITNESSETH AS UNDER:

1. And whereas the Vendee paid the entire consideration of the amounting to 
Rs. 21,60,125/- (Rupees Twenty One Lac Sixty Thousand One Hundred 
Twenty Five only) through account payee cheque No. ............ dated ............ Rs. 
.................. of ............... & Rs. ............... through cheque/RTGS received in advance. 

Value of Flat Rs. 20,10,125/- & parking charges Rs. 1,50,000/- Total Transaction